08-24-1998

MRD 8-11-98



100798778

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 10013011	O .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
JAMES H WEST	Name: FLORAFAX INTERNATIONAL, INC
~	Internal Address:
No. 50 No.	397.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	13.0
3. Nature of conveyance:	and set of
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8075 20th ST 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: VERO BEACH State: FL ZIP: 32966
Execution Date: 8/6/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 8698
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. 1 digit 110.(3)
•	
06/17/1996 NMAYES 00000043 09132397	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Q Yes Q No
00 FC:581 40.00 U	ched? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
00 FC:581 40.00 U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE VAY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE VAY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE VAY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE 600	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE GOO City: LARCHMONT State: MY ZIP: 10538	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE GOO City: LARCHMONT State: MY ZIP: 10538	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE GOO City: LARCHMONT State: MY ZIP: 10538	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE GOO City: LARCHMONT State: NY ZIP:10538 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE JAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE GOO City: LARCHMONT State: NY ZIP:10538 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THEODORE NAY Internal Address: Street Address: 16 N CHATSWORTH AVE SUITE GOO City: LARCHMONT State: NY ZIP:10539 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, JAMES H. WEST, of Vero Beach, Florida sell and assign to FLORAFAX INTERNATIONAL, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 8075 20th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32966, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to the invention TALKING BOUQUET and the application for United States patent therefore as executed by us on even date herewith and any and all Letters Patent based thereon, including all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said corporation or its successors or assigns, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts wknown to use respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al! lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuting and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States and all foreign countries.

Signed by me on 8/6/98

Sames H. West

PATENT

REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0410